

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jar Website: http://www.jakbopee.org; Email: administrator@jakbopee.org



ADDENDUM

Reference:- (I) Notification No. 030-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-19-09 2020

Pursuant to the Notification No. 030-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-19-09 2020 various paramedical courses has been notified inviting application for the same. Due to a typographic mistake the D. Pharmacy course has not found mention amongst the paramedic courses enlisted under heading <u>"A" Paramedical Courses,</u> in the aforesaid notification uploaded on the officiall website of the JKBOPEE

It as such notified that the course of D. Pharmacy is also inserted amongst the paramedic courses enlisted under heading <u>"A" Paramedical Courses</u> in the above referred Notification No. 030-BOPEE of 2020 dated: 19-09 2020.

The intending applicants who wish to peruse the Diploma Pharmacy course may also submit their applications vide Notification No. 030-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-19-09 2020.

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examination
J&K BOPEE

Dated: - 03-10-2020

NO:-BOPEE/Exam-21/2020.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner Health & Medical education Department, J&K Government.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department. Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Director Information Department with request to publish the Notice in two leading English News Papers of Jammu/Srinagar and leading News papers of Leh/Kargil District in UT of Ladakh.
- 7. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 8. President/Registrar J&K Paramedical Council, Government Medical College, Jammu.
- 9. Office Order File